Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) 
INTERN POSITION
	MENTOR INFORMATION

	Date

November 24, 2010
	Mentor Name

Ninah Sasy

	Administration 

Public Health Administration 
	Bureau/Section 

Bureau of Laboratories (BOL)

	E-mail

SasyN@michigan.gov
	Phone #

517-335-9190

	INTERNSHIP INFORMATION

	Position Title

Lab Outreach Intern
	Position Location 

BOL - Bldg 44 at 3350 N Martin Luther King Jr, Lansing
	Desired Start Date 

January 2011

	Description of the Intern Responsibilities
The MDCH Bureau of Laboratories is seeking an individual to help with outreach activities.


	List project/s for the Intern (not administrative work)
Research and present ideas for lab-related content, stories,  pictures and other promotional tools on networking sites

Assist in BOL web page development and improvement 

Assist in virtual laboratory project- developing scripts, etc
Help develop poster content for outreach activities, conferences, and other events





	Desired Skills/Qualifications of the Intern

Internet savvy; knowledge of Microsoft Office; ability to create documents and Power Points; ability to take and edit digital photos; ability to multi-task, ability to work both independently and in a group; exceptional written communication skills 


	Other Information (For example: desired length, hrs per week)
     


	NEXT STEPS

	Please send your completed application to the correct Internship Coordinator by e-mail.

	Administration
	Coordinator
	E-mail

	Public Health
	Stella Christian
	ChristianS@michigan.gov

	Mental Health
	Jan Zwarka
	zwarkaj@michigan.gov

	Medical Services
	Lynn Cords
	CORDS@michigan.gov

	Health Policy & Regulation
	Carol Griffiths
	GriffithsC@michigan.gov

	Operations
	Nancy Houts
	HoutsN@michigan.gov

	Other
	Pam Fidler
	Fidlerp1@michigan.gov
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